UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
AMENDMENT OF JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT
FOR
WATER RESOURCES INVESTIGATIONS

Amendment Number _01
Agreement #: 25ZGJFA03000020
Customer #: 6000000803
Project #: ZGOOGZV
TIN #: 94-6000524
Fixed Cost Agreement: Yes

This amendment 01 is for Joint Funding Agreement 25ZGJFA03000020.

1. The parties hereto agree that subject to availability of appropriations and in accordance with
their respective authorities there shall be maintained in cooperation for California Water
Science Center Water Resources Investigations, herein called the program. The USGS legal
authority is 43 USC 36C; 43 USC 50; and 43 USC 50b.

2. Paragraph 2b of the agreement is hereby _X Increased by $19,030 and modified to read as
follows:

(b) $249.090.00 by the party of the first second part during the period
October 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025

Billing for this agreement will be rendered Quarterly. Invoices not paid within 60 days from the
billing date will bear Interest, Penalties, and Administrative cost at the annual rate pursuant the
Debt Collection Act of 1982, (codified at 31 U.S.C. § 3717)

established by the U.S. Treasury.

UNITED STATES MONTEREY COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR WATER RESOURCES AGENCY
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

ANKE MUELLER- mORL er 8oL

By: _SOLGER Sagriy 0700 By:
(Signature) (Signature)
Anke Mueller-Solger
(Name) (Name)
Director. CA Water Science Center
(Title) (Title)

Date



*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation (including limited liability and nonprofit corporations), the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth together with the signature of a partner
with authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting, in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of his or her business, if any, and shall personally sign the

Agreement.

United States Department of the Interior
U.S Geological Survey
Amendment No. 1 of Joint Funding Agreement
FOR
Water Resources Investigation
Agreement # 25ZGJFA 03000020

* * * * * * * * *
Approved as to form: Approved as to fiscal provisions:
Chief Assistant County Counsel CAO Analyst o
Dated: Dated:
Risk Management Auditor-Controller o

Dated: Dated:




a8eBweans AJuold |e19pa4 SOSN

SNONUIIUOD ‘MOJJWells

VO uapuaniy?d e o osefed QOOBSTTT MS
$32UN0SIY I31BM JO u:wEtmnwn_ elwiojed SNONUUOD> .\Socrcmm._uw vl mm_v_uwhnm ey seulles 0QSZSTIT MS
wmmemw._um >u_._o_._m |e4sp34 SOSN snonunRuod .>>O=.Emm_uw Y2 pepayos Ju 033§ o>o‘_‘_< 000ZSTIT MS
wmmwF_mm:m E_LO_._& |e42p2d SOSN snonunuod .\So_m—tmm‘_um D >u_U M:_v_ Ju ) Isjemiang |G D Ozus107 Ues QOEISTIT MS
$92IN0S3Y 131 JO u:wEtmawn_ ejutoyjed SNORURUOY .Z,ccEmw._um Yl >w=omk_m ey seuiles Q0SOSTITT MS
3::00 Oam_no sinq ueg T_S_Uw SNONURRUOY .>>O_"vrmehuw YD S°|q0Y 05ed B Y seui|es Q0SLvTTT MS
S312Uasy JAYIQ YUM LojieIadoo) uf pa1anpuo) SuloHUsW JO Atewwng
00S'ET $ - S 00S€TS uone||iisu) a8eo - uondNIsUS) v A Supy je y seunjes M3IN MS
0€S‘S s - S O0ES'S $ aguey |elled ‘MojweaNns (12quimadag - aunr) w) Aud Buny 1e y seuljes MIN Ms
[eram ) S - S 0TIt S judwainseaw agieyasiq (SJuBWaINSEAR OM L) ABAING J2AIY SEUL|ES [BNUUY SIUSWINSE3IA MS
Omh.m m - w Omh.m w SNONUIUOD .‘__D>hwmw~._\_m>w._ J23eM v >w__umgm Ju S3Y OluoUY ueg QO0TOSTTT MS
0SL'6 S - S 0SL6 S SNONUIIUOI “JI0AIBSDY/|BADT Ja1e M V) A9|pe.g AU s3Y oluBIWIYEN 00E6PTTT MS
0€L'9T S - $ 0g£L9T S SNONURUOD ‘MOjjlEdNS {1120 03 2np %09 PaIsNipy) ¥ Seul|es Ju yIHQ UoleWeIRY 0SITSTTT Ms
0LE'6T S Ove'L S 01L'9C S {41A1D) snonuiuod ‘mojjweans V3 lejeny) Ju y euljes QOEZSTTT MS
0LE'6T $ OveE'L  $ 01L'9T S (WD) snonunuod ‘mopjweans V2 PEP3|0S Ju J 2|3y |q 035 0A0LY 0SOTSTTT MS
054'9T S $ 0SL'9T S jeuosess ‘mojweans (1udv - 1990100 pa1esadQ) v PRYUIIID 1u 0395 OACLIY O/8TSTTT Ms
0LE'6T $ OvE'L S 0TL9C S (D) snonuiued ‘mojjweans VD Pepa|0S e y seulles 00LTSTIT MS
0LE’6T $ OvE'L S 0TL'9T S {4W0D) snonunuod ‘moyweans VD POOADYI0T U Y OlUOIUY UeS Q066VTTT Ms
008‘e $ - S 008C S . JuswInNsesw asieydsiq (s;uaunseapy B1x3 anl) D As|pelg Ju weq 0USIWIEN |q Y OIUBIWDEN O0VEFTTT MS
088°LT S - S 088'1Z S SNONURUOD ‘MojjLueans VD A9|peJg Ju weq ouaIWIdEN |q Y OISIWIDEN O0V6YTTT MS
OLE'BT S OvE'L $ 0TL'9C S (41D) snonunuod ‘mojjwesns VD uosAig Ju 3 anbedeg |q y ojusiwiIeN 0068FTTT MS
069’6 $ 09t S 09g'eT S (4WD) snonunuod ‘mojyweans {am304 A1uno) odsigo sim ues yum 1|ds %0S) v $9IqOY 0sed B Y seul|es 00S/yTTIT MS
0L£'6T S ObEL § 0TL'92 S (WD) snonunuod ‘mojjeans V) OlY {30 S3Iq0Y B Y [dwle) QDZEVTIT MS
0LE'6T S OFE'L § o1L'9T  § (4WD) snonuijuod ‘mojjwesns V) 4ns 81g Ju y 4ng B1g ODOEYTTT MS
spuny Spung $9SN 150D ALY Ay awen uonels Jaquiny uoneis adAg
103e19d00)

A03'sESn@alliande

060'6t73 = |e101 J03e13d00) v6vL-097 (1€8)

050°SS$ = spund Sulyne annesadoo) sosn 090§6 YD zni) exues

OVI‘POES = (eiol weidoid 19335 U0ISSIN §88T

T06£6 eiulojije] ‘seutjes

0£6 x0g 321440 1s0d

AdusBy saaunosay Jaiep Auno) Assazuop
15180|04pAH a1BD0SSY

J2IM)Y| 1913 "IN

A2ualy sa2an0say Jajem AJuno) As1ajuop

0Z0000E0VdrOZST

SZOZ ‘0€ 109 - 70T 'T 190 PoMAd JudWaIFy

weidoud 121epm aa1e1adoa) $o5n

oJaulang Auoyuy
PRI $9SN

ST0T/Te/E

#1udWaaily

S70T Ad



